�
Astronomy Filters
LOT-Oriel Group Europe, Im Tiefen See 58, D-64293 Darmstadt, phone: +49/6151/8806-0, eMail: info@lot-oriel.de, www.lot-oriel.com
Please contact: Jürgen Fischbach, phone: +49/6151/8806-71,  eMail: fischbach@lot-oriel.deAndover Corporation
General Specifications
Size Tolerance +0/-0.25mm
Glass Thickness 5.0mm +/-0.1mm
Bevels Break all sharp edges

Optical Specifications
Transmitted
Wavefront 1/4 wave or better per 25mm
Parallelism 30 arc seconds or better
Surface Quality 60/40 or better per MIL-C-675
Optical Quality Image Quality
AR Coatings Exterior surfaces (appropriate to the
filter passband)
Johnson/Bessel Filter Specifications
U B V R I
Nominal CW/L 365nm 440nm 550nm 630nm 900nm
Nominal FWHM 60nm 100nm 90nm 120nm 300nm
Nominal Transmission > 50% > 55% > 70% > 70% > 70%
	 Part Number & Type
Size & Shape U B V R I 5-Piece Set
25mm Ø	 JOHN-U-25 JOHN-B-25 JOHN-V-25 JOHN-R-25 JOHN-I-25 JOHN-FA-25
50mm Ø	 JOHN-U-50 JOHN-B-50 JOHN-V-50 JOHN-R-50 JOHN-I-50 JOHN-FA-50
50 x 50mm SQ	 JOHN-U-50S JOHN-B-50S JOHN-V-50S JOHN-R-50S JOHN-I-50S JOHN-FA-50S
31mm Ø (Mounted) 	 JOHN-U-31M JOHN-B-31M JOHN-V-31M JOHN-R-31M JOHN-I-31M JOHN-FA-31M
50mm Ø (Mounted)	 JOHN-U-50M JOHN-B-50M JOHN-V-50M JOHN-R-50M JOHN-I-50M JOHN-FA-50M
UBVRI Filters
Andover Corporation now offers two sets of UBVRI fil-
ters—the Johnson/Bessel and the Kron/Cousins types—
as standard items. These wideband filters isolate and

31mm Ø   50mm Ø
Mounting Threaded eyepiece Threaded ring
Construction Laminated filter Laminated filter
Outside Diameter 31.0mm
+0/-.12mm
50.0mm
+0/-.12mm
Clear Aperture 24.1mm diameter 45mm diameter
Thickness 10.0mm
+0/-.5mm
8.2mm
+0/-.5mm
Thread Size 1-1/8–40 M48–0.75
	 Part Number & Type
Size & Shape U B V R I 5-Piece Set
25mm Ø	 KRON-U-25 KRON-B-25 KRON-V-25 KRON-R-25 KRON-I-25 KRON-FA-25
50mm Ø	 KRON-U-50 KRON-B-50 KRON-V-50 KRON-R-50 KRON-I-50 KRON-FA-50
50 x 50mm SQ	 KRON-U-50S KRON-B-50S KRON-V-50S KRON-R-50S KRON-I-50S KRON-FA-50S
31mm Ø (Mounted) 	 KRON-U-31M KRON-B-31M KRON-V-31M KRON-R-31M KRON-I-31M KRON-FA-31M
50mm Ø (Mounted)	 KRON-U-50M KRON-B-50M KRON-V-50M KRON-R-50M KRON-I-50M KRON-FA-50M
Kron/Cousins UBVRI Filters
300	 400 	 500	 600	 700	 800	 900	1 000	11 00	1 200
		  Wavelength (nm)
%